
FO
R

TE

FO
R

TE

VENTILATED 
FAÇADE SYSTEMS  
FOR MOUNTING 
STONES



FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems .
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems.
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

detail 2 - stonedetail 1 - stone

1. stone

2. stainless 
     steel pin

3. main 
    T profile

4. horizontal 
     L profile

5. fixing bracket – 
     75x80mm

6. fixing bracket – 
     75x160mm

7. thermo-
    insulation pad

8. anchor/plug

9. rivet – Ø5x12

10. bolt M6x30

11. nut M6

12. washer Ø6

13. spring 
      washer Ø6

14. thermal 
      insulation

1. stone

2. stainless 
     steel pin

3. main 
    T profile

4. horizontal 
    L profile

5. fixing bracket – 
     75mm

6. thermo-
    insulation pad

7. anchor

8. rivet – 5x12

9. bolt M6x30

10. nut M6

11. washer Ø6

12. spring 
      washer Ø6

13. thermal 
      insulation

1

2

4
3

5

6

7

8 9

10

12

11

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1011

13

12



FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems .
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems.
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

1
3

2

4

5
6

8

1011

13

12

7

9

14

2%

9
9

11
12

14

13

detail 3 - stonedetail 2.1 - stone
1. stone

2. etalbond®

3. stainless 
    steel pin

4. main 
    T profile

5. horizontal 
    L profile

6. fixing bracket – 
    75x80 mm

7. fixing bracket – 
    40 mm

8. thermo-
     insulation pad

9. anchor/plug

10. rivet – Ø5x12

11. bolt M6x30

12. nut M6

13. washer Ø6

14. spring 
     washer Ø6

15. F profile

16. aluminum 
      sheet 3mm

17. thermal 
     insulation

18. waterproofing

19. steam 
      proofing 
      membrane

20. plasterboard

21. decorative 
      PVC profile

1. stone

2. stainless 
    steel pin

3. main 
    T profile

4. horizontal 
    L profile

5. fixing bracket –    
     75 x 160mm

6. thermo-
    insulation pad

7. anchor/plug

8. joint profile

9. rivet – Ø5x12

10. bolt M6x30

11. nut M6

12. washer Ø6

13. spring 
      washer Ø6

14. thermal 
      insulation



FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems .
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems.
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

1

2

3

5

7

8

9

15
17

16

13

19 20

21

22

45301

45251

10

4

6

1112

14

13

18

>
 1

00
 m

m

17

1

2

3

6

7

8

10

15

5

19
20

45301

45251

4
9

1112

14
13

16

detail 5 - stonedetail 4 - stone

1. stone

2. etalbond®

3. stainless 
    steel pin

4. main 
     T profile

5. horizontal 
    L profile

6. fixing bracket – 
     75x160 mm

7. thermo-
    insulation pad

8. anchor/plug

9. rivet – Ø5x12

10. self drilling 
      screw M4.2x26

11. bolt M6x30

12. nut M6

13. washer Ø6

14. spring 
      washer Ø6

15. perforated 
      metal sheet

16. thermal 
      insulation

17. waterproofing

18. steam 
      proofing 
      membrane

19. drip sill

20. decorative
       PVC profile

1. stone

2. etalbond®

3. stainless steel pin

4. main T profile

5. horizontal L profile

6. fixing bracket –     
     75x80 mm

7. fixing bracket – 
    40 mm

8. thermo-
    insulation pad

9. anchor/plug

10. rivet – Ø5x12

11. bolt M6x30

12. nut M6

13. washer Ø6

14. spring 
       washer Ø6

15. F profile

16. aluminum 
      sheet 3mm

17. perforated 
     metal sheet

18. thermal 
     insulation

19. waterproofing

20. steam proofing 
       membrane

21. plasterboard

22. decorative 
      PVC profile



FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems .
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems.
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

±0.00

8

1

2 3

5
4

6

8

13

14

7

910

1211

1

2

6

7

14

15

18

4

3
5

8
9

10
11 13

12

6

17

detail 7 - stonedetail 6 - stone

1. stone

3. etalbond®

4. stainless 
    steel pin

5. main 
     T profile

6. horizontal 
     L profile

7. fixing bracket –      
     75x160 mm

8. thermo-
    insulation pad

9. anchor/plug

10. rivet – Ø5x12

11. bolt M6x30

12. nut M6

13. spring 
      washer Ø6

14. washer Ø6

15. perforated 
      metal sheet

16. aluminum 
      metal sheet

17. thermal 
      insulation 

18. waterproofing

19. plywood

1. stone

2. stainless 
     steel pin

3. main 
    T profile

4. horizontal 
    L profile

5. fixing bracket –        
     75x80 mm

6. thermo-
     insulation pad

7. anchor/plug

8. rivet – Ø5x12

9. bolt M6x30

10. nut M6

11. washer Ø6

12. spring 
      washer Ø6

13. perforated 
      metal sheet

14. L profile



FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems .
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

FO
R

TE

The engineering design of this product is an intellectual property of ETEM Building Systems.
Copying and distributing any parts of the product is a violation of the copyright law.

03/2010

1

2
4

3

5

6

7

8

9
10

12

11

13

1

24
3

5

6

7

8
9
10 11

13

12

detail 9 - stonedetail 8 - stone

1. stone

2. stainless 
    steel pin

3. main 
    T pro�le

4. horizontal 
     L pro�le

5. �xing bracket –   
     75mm
  
6. thermo-
     insulation pad

7. anchor

8. rivet – 5x12

9. bolt M6x30

10. nut M6

11. washer Ø6

12. spring
       washer Ø6

13. thermal 
      insulation

1. stone

2. stainless 
    steel pin

3. main 
    T pro�le

4. horizontal 
     L pro�le

5. �xing 
     bracket – 75mm

6. thermo-
     insulation pad

7. anchor

8. rivet – 5x12

9. bolt M6x30

10. nut M6

11. washer Ø6

12. spring 
      washer Ø6

13. thermal 
      insulation


